P/N 07.04.844.00	 © 2022 Hatco Corporation
Original Instructions
Instrucciones originales
Instructions originales
Conveyor Toaster
TQ3-500, TQ3-900, TQ3-2000
Series
Installation and Operating Manual

Plug Configurations
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL DESIGNATION
Model TQ3-2000
Model TQ3-2000 is a three-slice toaster that allows for toasting
of bread products up to 44 mm (1-3/4″) thick and 348 mm
(13-3/4″) wide. It has a maximum capacity of approximately
30 bread products per minute. Model-specific features include
a removable toast slide, an expandable toast tray, and an
overtemperature warning light.
Model TQ3-2000H
Model TQ3-2000H includes the same features as model
TQ3-2000, but has a 76 mm (3″) high opening allowing for the
toasting of food items up to 70 mm (2-3/4″) thick.
Expandable
Toast Tray
USB
Port
Crumb
Tray
Touchscreen
Control
Warning
Light
Toast
Slide
Toast Feed
Ramp
Model TQ3-500 Conveyor Toaster
6 Form No. TQ3CEM-0122
Model
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
Footprint
Width (D)
Footprint
Depth (E)
Opening
Height (F)
Opening
Width (G)
TQ3-500
373 mm
(14-3/4″)
524 mm
(20-5/8″)
435 mm
(17-3/16″)
333 mm
(17-3/16″)
281 mm
(11-1/16″)
51 mm
(2″) 256 mm
(10-1/16″)
TQ3-500H 76 mm
(3″)
TQ3-900
373 mm
(14-3/4″)
524 mm
(20-5/8″)
435 mm
(17-3/16″)
333 mm
(17-3/16″)
281 mm
(11-1/16″)
51 mm